UNCLE %oy

Fee Schedule

As of January 1, 2023

Account Fees

Kasasa Checking Account— Free.................... No Monthly Service Fee
ChECKS. ..ot Varies depending on style
Check Cashing (noloan and deposit balances <$300)................... $5.00

Cashier's ChECK. ... ..ot $5.00

Overdraft Transfer (each overdraft fom shares)............ccccceeeenae $5.00
Transfer Account to New Number............c.cccoveveviiiiiciciees $10.00
Non-Sufficient Funds, ltem Paid (Courtesy Pay)..........ccocceevienee $35.00
Non-Sufficient Funds, ltem Retumed ... $35.00
Retumed Deposit Item (3@ Party/Self to Self)...........cccoeveveveuennnnn. $35.00
Stop Payment (includes ACH)

Stop Payment Cancellation...............ccocoviiiiiiiiiiniiieeeceeee

Trust AcCoUNt CONVENSION..........ccveiviiieireciecie et $5.00
Money Market Below Minimum Balance Fee............. $10.00 per month
IRA Outgoing Transfer/RoOIOVETr...........ccoooeiiiiiiiiieiieeeeceee $20.00
IRA CloSed ACCOUNT....c.eiuiiiiiieieiesiestcee s $20.00
Dormant Account (balances less than $10,000)......... $10.00 per month
ESCheat NOtICE. .....cveeeieeieiee s $2.00

Card/Shared Branching Fees

ATM Pointof Sale (Value Checking only) .......cccccevvevveieeiceieeneenn $0.35
ATM Transfer at Non-UNCLE/Non-CO-OP ATM.........cccceevveiieenenn. $2.00
ATM Withdrawal at Non-UNCLE/Non-CO-OP ATM........ccccceeeene. $2.00
ATM Balance Inquiry at Non-UNCLE/Non-CO-OP ............cccoeee. $2.00
ATM Adjustment from an UNCLE ATM......ccccooeiiiiiiininine e $5.00
ATM Adjustment from a Non-UNCLE ATM............ccce.ee. $5.00 - $35.00
ATM Empty Envelope at Non-UNCLE ATM........cccoiiiiiiiienieenes $50.00
Instant Issue Plastic Card (waive new account or fraud)............... $10.00

Shared Branching AdjustmentFee. ........cccccevevenenenicnccieeeene o $10.00

Safe Deposit Box Fees

Box Size Annual Rent
3X5ii $75.00

5 X5 $100.00
3X10iiiiiii $125.00
5X10iiiiiii $150.00

T0XT10. e, $175.00

LOStKEY (TKEY). . i
Drill Box (for non-paymentor2lostkeys)
Late Fee (60 days or greaterpastdue)....................

Late Fee (90days or greaterpastdue) ..........ccccoeviviiinininnne.

Wire Transfer Fees
INCOMING WiF€.....oeii e
Domestic OULZOING .....evvuieiiiiieieeeeee e
Foreign Outgoing...........
Amendmentor Tracer

Miscellaneous Fees

Coin Counting—Member (waived for youth) ............... 6% ofcoinrun
Coin Counting—NonMember..............ccoiviiiiinennne 10% of coinrun
Pay-By-Phone/Web (each transaction) ...............ccoveiinienen. $25.00
Special Cash OrderRequest (each) ...........cooviviiiiiiiinninnnnn $10.00
Copy of Statement/Account Prinfout...........ccccovevvivvivnieniiesenecennne $5.00
Copy of Item - Deposit/Tax Forms.......
Copy of Item - Share Draft (each)....
Copy of Item — Credit Card Slip .....ccooeeveenieiieeeeeeeeee e
Collection ltem — Foreign/Non U.S..........ccoooiiiiiiiiiieeee, $25.00
Collection ltem - Check/Special Handling.........ccccocoeeniiniiicainen. $25.00
Bad Address / LOCaMOr .......cciiieiiieieecc e
Verifications (Account, Credit, Deposit).........cccovoverierieneenenneenne
Statement Reconcilement/Account Research... .
SSN/TIN Incomrect or MiSSiNG.........ccccuevuiriiriniiiiieere e
Compliance with Legal Orders - Minimum Billing...............c....... $100.00
- DoCUMENTS (DEF COPY) ..vverereieciecteeteeteeeeeee et $0.10
- Mileage, round trip (Per mile).........cccvevvereevrerenese e $0.20
- Labor (DErNOUr) ...ocuiciceccieeeeee e $24.00
- Appearance at Hearing (Perday) .....ccccceecvevvreenieeneennrnnnnns $50.00
Levy/Gamishment.......ccooviiriiieieec e $100.00
Loan Fees

Overdraft Transfer (each overdraft fom Line-ofCredit)
Loan Change DueDate.........cooeeeiieeiiiiiiiieecee e
Late Fee (Consumer).......Greaterof 5% of monthly paymentor $10.00

Consumer Loan Payoff Demand...........cccccveveeiveieniieneeneeee $20.00
Hardship Extension Processing™............c.cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiinennee $50.00
SKIP-A-Pay . ...t $39.00
Consumer Loan ModificationMWorkout®.............c.ccccceninininnnne. $150.00
Subordination FEe™ ... $300.00
Real Estate Payoff Demand Fee.............

Real Estate Loan Modification Worko ut*

*Indicates subject to underwriting approval.

DMV Processing Fees

Lien Satisty ....ceeeiiieiiiee e $10.00
Tile TranSTer......cuoeiiceece e $15.00
Third Party Transfer..........cccooiiiiiiieieececeeeeeeeeeeeee e $35.00
Paperless Title ProCeSSINg.........ccccvevveriereiieiiecieeeeceeeee e $10.00
CRV Véerification..........cc.e.c.... ...$10.00
Out of State Processing ...$25.00
DMV Registration Renewals/Replacements .........c.cccoccvvvrcenenne $25.00

Fees and charges are subject to change without notice.
Federally insured by NCUA. Equal Housing Lender.



